

PROPOSED

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES AMENDMENTS TO H.B. 2753

(Reference to printed bill)

1 Page 1, line 6, strike "definition" insert "definitions"

2 Line 33, strike "MARCH" insert "MAY"

3 Line 35, strike "AND" insert a comma; after "CLINICS" insert "AND TRIBAL  
4 HEALTH FACILITIES"

5 Line 45, strike "AND" insert a comma; after "CLINIC" insert "AND TRIBAL HEALTH  
6 FACILITY"

7 Page 2, line 14, strike the comma insert ":

8 1."

9 Between lines 16 and 17, insert:

10 "2. "TRIBAL HEALTH FACILITY" MEANS AN OUTPATIENT HEALTH FACILITY  
11 THAT IS OPERATED BY AN INDIAN TRIBE AND THAT IS AUTHORIZED TO PROVIDE  
12 SERVICES PURSUANT TO THE INDIAN SELF-DETERMINATION AND EDUCATION ASSISTANCE  
13 ACT (P.L. 93-638; 88 STAT. 2203)."

14 Line 18, after "exemption" insert "; definition"

15 Line 24, strike "and" insert a comma; after "clinics'" insert "and tribal  
16 health facilities'"

17 Between lines 28 and 29, insert:

18 "C. For the purposes of this section, "tribal health facility" has  
19 the same meaning prescribed in section 15-1643, Arizona Revised Statutes,  
20 as amended by this act."

21 Line 31, after "exemption" insert "; definition"

22 Line 37, strike "and" insert a comma

23 Line 38, after "clinics" insert "and tribal health facilities"

House Amendments to H.B. 2753

1 Page 2, after line 41, insert:

2           "C. For the purposes of this section, "tribal health facility" has  
3           the same meaning prescribed in section 15-1643, Arizona Revised Statutes,  
4           as amended by this act."

5 Amend title to conform

MICHELE PEÑA

2753PEÑA.docx  
02/13/2023  
8:38 AM  
C: MH